Apr 8, 2025 11:00 AM Pacific Daylight Time

Inszone Insurance Announces Key Leadership Promotions to Support National Growth

Share











SACRAMENTO, Calif.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Inszone Insurance Services, a rapidly growing national provider of commercial, personal, and employee benefits insurance, proudly announces a series of strategic leadership promotions aimed at strengthening regional operations and supporting continued expansion across the country. These advancements underscore Inszone's ongoing investment in internal talent and commitment to local leadership.

Layne Bowen has been promoted to **Vice President of Utah**. Formerly the owner of L.A. Bowen Insurance in Orem, Utah, Layne joined Inszone through acquisition and has since demonstrated exceptional leadership, deep industry knowledge, and a strong dedication to client success. His promotion positions Inszone for sustained growth in the Utah market.

Scott Ligouri has been named Vice President of Colorado, taking the reins of Inszone's operations in the state. Scott, previously CEO and owner of Loft and Co, brings a track record of strategic relationship-building and business development. Stepping into this role following Ann-Marie Delmonte's outstanding leadership, Scott has big shoes to fill—his appointment reflects Inszone's confidence in his vision to further elevate the Colorado region. We thank Ann-Marie for her significant contributions and continued dedication as she transitions into her new role as Commercial Sales Team Manager for Colorado, where she will continue to be instrumental in supporting client service and team success.

Brian Cook has been appointed Vice President of Iowa & Strategic Partnerships. Formerly the COO and owner of Loft and Co, Brian brings extensive experience in operational leadership, licensing, infrastructure, and carrier relations. In this

expanded role, he will drive efficiency across Iowa and help strengthen strategic partnerships nationally.

Jared Strong has been promoted to Vice President of Illinois. Having recently celebrated five years with Inszone, Jared exemplifies the company's values and long-term vision. His journey from producer to leadership is a testament to Inszone's culture of growth and internal advancement.

Max Cusator takes on the role of Staff Development Manager, leading the company's staff development efforts. Max will focus on training, professional development, and ensuring the highest standards of client service throughout the organization.

Chris Walters, CEO of Inszone Insurance Services, stated:

"We're proud to recognize the accomplishments of Layne, Scott, Brian, Jared, Max, and Ann-Marie. Each has played a key role in our success, and their new roles reflect our commitment to cultivating talent from within. These leadership appointments position us to continue providing top-tier service to our clients and partners as we grow across the country."

These strategic promotions further strengthen Inszone's leadership team and reinforce its commitment to operational excellence, client satisfaction, and nationwide growth.

About Inszone Insurance Services

Founded in 2002 and headquartered in Sacramento, California, Inszone Insurance Services is a full-service insurance brokerage firm offering a broad array of property & casualty and employee benefits solutions. With a strong, experienced management team, Inszone continues to grow organically and through acquisitions. With locations across California, Arizona, Colorado, Idaho, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Michigan, Missouri, Nevada, New Mexico, Oklahoma, Oregon, South Dakota, Texas, Utah, and Washington, the company is looking to expand further throughout the United States.

For more information about Inszone Insurance, please visit www.inszoneinsurance.com.

Contacts

Inszone Insurance Chris Walters – CEO 714-619-5620 cwalters@inszoneins.com

Industry: Insurance Professional Services



Inszone Insurance Services

RELEASE VERSIONS

English

HASHTAGS

#agencyacquisition

#insurance

#inszone

CONTACTS

Inszone Insurance Chris Walters – CEO 714-619-5620 cwalters@inszoneins.com

SOCIAL MEDIA PROFILES

f Inszone on Facebook

- O Inszone on Instagram
- in Inszone on LinkedIn
- X Inszone on Twitter

NEWSTRAK REPORT

View Report

Back to Newsroom →

Wish your news had this kind of reach?

Sign Up -

Learn About Business Wire →



Company

About Business Wire

Careers

Media Center

Services

News Release Distribution

News Release Optimization

Investor Communications

Reporting & Analytics

Solutions

PR Professionals

IR Professionals

Agencies

Public Companies

Explore by Industry

Newsroom

Industries

Subjects

Languages

Resources

Blog

For Journalists

Sign Up



© 2025 Business Wire, Inc.

Privacy Policy Cookie Policy Copyright Accessibility Statement Terms of Use









